6,62,445/-

t3,40,626/-)

23,L2,O37 /- 20,O3,O7l/-

3. The said pure gold of 24 kt having 999.0 purity retrieved from the

35 (thirty-five) white Rhodium coated screws fitted in a trolley bag of

the passenger, weighing 248.780 Grams, has Tariff Value of

Rs.13,40,626l- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Forty Thousand Six Hundred

Twenty-Six only) and market Value of Rs.15,47,472l- (Rupees Fifteen

Lakh Forty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Twelve Only) and other pure

gold bar of 24 kt having 999.0 purity retrieved from paste material

concealed between layers of Navy-Blue Color Underwear worn by the

passenger, weighing 122.930 Grams, has Tariff Value of Rs.6,62,445/-

(Rupees Six Lakh Sixty-Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Five only)

and market Value of Rs.7,64,6251- (Rupees Seven Lakh Sixty-Four

Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Five Only). The said gold recovered

from the passenger was attempted to be smuggled inside India with

intent to evade payment of Customs duty and was a clear violation of

the provisions of the Customs Act, L962. Thus, having a reasonable

belief that the said gold Bars (O2 pieces) having total weight of

[...]

I, therefore, take up the case for adjudication ex-parte, on the basis of

evidences available on record.

10. In the instant case, I find that the main issue to be decided is

whetherthe 371.710 grams of 02 gold bar, obtained from the paste of

gold and screws weighing 380.840 grams, having Tariff Value of

Rs.20,03,071l- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Three Thousand Seventy-One

Only) and Market Value of Rs.23,12,037l- (Rupees Twenty-Three

Lakhs Twelve Thousand Thirty-Seven Only), seized vide Seizure

Memo/ Order under Panchnama proceedings both dated 24.10.2023,

on a reasonable belief that the same is liable for confiscation under

Section 111 of the Customs Act, 1962 (hereinafter referred to as'the
Act') or not; the packing material used for packing and concealment of